

# Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** Or2011-32

Type: Order Status: Passed

File created: 1/13/2011 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 2/9/2011

Title: Issuance of permits for sign(s)/signboard(s) at 1650 N Halsted St

**Sponsors:** Daley, Vi

Indexes: SIGNS/SIGNBOARDS

Attachments: 1. Or2011-32.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/9/2011	1	City Council		
1/25/2011	1	Committee on Buildings	Recommended to Pass	
1/13/2011	1	City Council	Referred	

#### (signs)

Committee on Buildings January 13, 2011

ORDERED, That the Commissioner of Buildings is hereby directed to issue a sign permit to:

ADS UP OUTDOOR 1608 W.NELSON CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60657

For the erection of a sign/signboard over 24 feet in height and/or over 100 square feet (in area of one face) at: Steppenwolf Theater, 1650 N. Halsted St.

DIMENSIONS: length 31.9'feet height 47.85'feet

Such sign shall comply with all applicable provisions of Title 17 of the Chicago Zoning Ordinance and all other applicable provisions of the Municipal Code of the City of Chicago governing the construction and maintenance of outdoor signs, signboards and structures.

Height above grade/roof to top of sign 77 feet TOTAL SQUARE FOOT AREA 1536 square feet

### Vi^aley Alderman, 43<sup>rd</sup> Ward

#### ARTWORK PRODUCTION AND LABOR AGREEMENT

CLIENT fCAME:	SraripcowQit rueat	re CONTACT: Lu	iaAlhaira DATE: Ol	KQ 1/21)07		
.Advertisers	Campaign.	Location		Install type	Production. /	<b>Total Costs</b>
Name					Labor Costs	
6teppenwolf	Fall 2008	758 North	26'Hv16'W	Ratchets and	\$1,736.40	\$1,736.40
Theatre		Ave		Straps		
Steppenwolf	Fall 2008	1650	47.85'x31.9'W	Ratchets and	\$4,325.66	\$4,325.56
Theatre		Halsted St		Straps		

\$6.061.86

This License Agreement has. been executed this 31st day nf August, 2008.

Bill to:

Billing Address:

File #: Or2011-32, Version: 1 Contact: Telephone H: Facsimile #: Signing Officer: Title:. Print Name J&eppenwolf Theatre 758 North Ave Chicago. IL Luis Ibarra 312-654-5626 AAs Up Outdoor, INC. Signing Officer:. X Title: Signing Officer Print Name Chert S Simon TO/10 39vd J~ILWI3dd31S CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF ZONING AND LAND USE PLANNING SIGN SITE PLAN (ALL INFORMA TION MUST BE COMPLETED AND LEGIBLE) Site Address: I r:> A/Ha^rC^ ST CinUotjA St (oOblH J of applications Sign Company: P\ V) f UP Ourd oo C Rep Name: fLr! S<'r|or| Phone(7 73) - - JQV^ EXT (Below: Building, streets and location of sign on lot'or structure) North West С er v\\0vaJ SIGN USE: Bus. ID (On-premise) 

□ Business Lice. # Advertising (Off-premise) □ PERMIT TYPE: New Construction □ Change of Face Previous Permit # \pi South TYPE OF SIGN: Flat Wall, IS Freestanding Awning Marquee D High Rise Building D **Projecting Private D** Projecting Public Way D Public Way Use -Permit # TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE: Square footage of this proposed sign Gross area of all proposed signs /GOO- j ^ Area of all existing signs < (not including proposed) on Zoning Lot 1 + G = G. и Т East SIGN CHARACTERISTICS: Non- Illuminated IH, Illuminated □ Changing Image □ Video Display □ Flashing □ **DISTANCE FROM:** Curb Line: Expressway, Toll Roads or Major Route

### File #: Or2011-32, Version: 1

(n/a if over 1000 ft)\_ Park (over 10 acres)\_ Residential Zone Existing Off-premise on same side of street: Signature: (Revised 4/10)